Keysight U7249E
MIPI M-PHY Compliance Test Software
for Infiniium Oscilloscopes
Technical Overview
Introduction
Keysight Technologies’ MIPI® M-PHY® conformance test software for Infiniium oscilloscopes gives you
a fast, easy way to validate and debug your embedded M-PHY data links. The M-PHY electrical test
software allows you to automatically execute M-PHY electrical checklist tests for DigRF v4, UniPro, LLI,

11 | Keysight | U7249E MIPI M-PHY Compliance Test Software for Infiniium Oscilloscopes - Technical Overview
Ordering Information
To purchase the M-PHY software with a new or existing Infiniium series oscilloscope. Order the following options.
Software options
Application License type V-series Z-series 90000A S-series 9000A
M-PHY conformance
software
Fixed User-installed U7249E-1FP
Floating Transportable U7249E-1TP
Server-based N5435A-116
M-PHY conformance
software M-PHY v4.0/
v4.1 upgrade
Fixed User-installed U7249E-2FP
Serial data analysis
with clock recovery
(included in DSA
model) - Mandatory
Fixed Factory-installed E2688A-1FP Option 003 N5384A-1FP Option 003
User-installed E2688A-1NL N5384A-1NL
Floating Transportable E2688A-1TP N5384A-1TP
Server-based N5435A-003
EZJIT Complete
(included in DSA
model) - Mandatory
Fixed Factory-installed N8823A-1FP Option 070 N8823B-1FP Option 070
User-installed N8823A-1NL N8823B-1NL
Floating Transportable N8823A-1TP N8823B-1TP
Server-based N5435A-067
M-PHY switch matrix
support (optional)
Fixed Factory-installed N8890A-1FP Option 097 N8890A-1FP —